

Boston Properties to Participate in the NAREIT REITWorld 2015 Conference

November 12, 2015

BOSTON--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Nov. 12, 2015-- **Boston Properties, Inc. (NYSE: BXP)**, a real estate investment trust, announced today that Owen Thomas, Chief Executive Officer, Doug Linde, President, and Mike LaBelle, Chief Financial Officer, are scheduled to participate in the NAREIT REITWorld 2015 Conference in Las Vegas, Nevada. During the conference, these Company executives may discuss the Company's current operating environment, trends and strategy; development, acquisition and disposition activity; and other business and financial matters affecting the Company.

Boston Properties will post related materials for investors and analysts in the Investor Relations section of the Company's website at <u>www.bostonproperties.com</u> under the heading "Events & Webcasts." The materials will be accessible beginning at approximately 6:00 pm Eastern time on November 16, 2015.

Boston Properties is a fully integrated, self-administered and self-managed real estate investment trust that develops, redevelops, acquires, manages, operates and owns a diverse portfolio of Class A office space, one hotel, four residential properties and five retail properties. The Company is one of the largest owners and developers of Class A office properties in the United States, concentrated in four markets – Boston, New York, San Francisco and Washington, DC.

View source version on businesswire.com: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20151112006527/en/

Source: Boston Properties, Inc.

AT THE COMPANY Boston Properties, Inc. Mike LaBelle, 617-236-3352 Chief Financial Officer or Arista Joyner, 617-236-3343 Investor Relations Manager